

CEBU II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Malingin, Bogo City, 6010 Cebu, Philippines

 Main Office

 Malingin, Bogo City, Cebu

 Tele Fax Nos.:

 (0632) 251-2154

 (0632) 434-8555

Danao Area Office Tuburan Sur, Danao City, Cebu Tele Fax No.: (0632) 200-4000 **Tuburan Area Office** Poblacion, Tuburan, Cebu Tele Fax No.: (0632)463-9455

434-8555 Website Address: <u>www.cebeco2.com.ph</u> email add: <u>cebeco2@yahoo.com cebeco2@gmail.com</u>

Invitation to Bid No. 2022-007

CEBU II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CEBECO II), through its **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)**, hereby invites all interested manufacturers, suppliers, dealers, and authorized franchised dealers who are clothed with a Valid Accreditation Certificate duly issued by CEBECO II to submit bids for "Procurement of Distribution Line Construction Materials Intended for the Electrification Projects within the Franchise Area of CEBECO II". This is under CAPEX 2019 – 2021, stated below for immediate reference:

Lot	Description of Items	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) - PHP	NON -REFUNDABLE FEE (BIDDING DOCUMENT) - PHP
А	DISTRIBUTION STEEL POLES & CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK	10,515,517.29	25,000.00
В	CONDUCTORS/CABLES	8,007,736.80	10,000.00
C	DISTRIBUTION LINE HARDWARE	2,009,819.28	5,000.00
TOTAL		20,533,073.37	

The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked for completeness against a checklist of eligibility requirements to ascertain that they are all present using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion.

Bidding documents will be available after the prospective bidder has been duly accredited by CEBECO II. The list of the CEBECO II accreditation requirements may be viewed at www.cebeco2.com.ph.

All Bids shall be opened and read in the presence of Bidders or their duly authorized representative/s. Bidders shall be required to post a Bid Security in the amount equivalent to 2% of the ABC. The Bid Security shall be in the form of cash or manager's check and submitted together with their Bids. Only those bidders who have bought the bidding documents shall be allowed to attend and participate during the **pre-bid conference** and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. The presence of bidders during the pre-bid conference is **MANDATORY**. The prospective bidder must have completed within 2-years from the date of bid opening an SLCC that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC.

Please get in touch with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (032) 434-8555. Bidders may also personally inquire at the CEBECO II Headquarters, Malingin, Bogo City with e-mail address cebeco2@yahoo.com or visit us at our website: www.cebeco2.com.ph.

Activities	Schedule		
Release of Invitation to Bid	Friday, September 02, 2022		
Accreditation Period	Saturday, September 3, 2022 to Wednesday, September 14, 2022		
Accreditation Feriod	CEBECO II Main Office, Malingin, Bogo City, Cebu.		
Availability/Payment of Bidding	Saturday, September 3, 2022 to Thursday, September 15, 2022		
Documents	CEBECO II Main Office, Malingin, Bogo City, Cebu.		
Pre-Bid Conference	Friday, September 16, 2022 , 2:00 PM		
FTe-Bld Contelence	CEBECO II Main Office, Malingin, Bogo City, Cebu (via Zoom Video Conference)		
Deadline for the Submission and	Friday, September 30, 2022, 2:00 PM		
Opening of Bids	CEBECO II Main Office, Malingin, Bogo City, Cebu (via Zoom Video Conference)		
Issuance of Purchase Order and	Within 30 Calendar Days from Receipt of Purchase Order by the Awarded Bidder		
Notice to Proceed			

The complete schedule of activities is as follows:

CEBECO II reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Sgd. YOKO C. REGALA BAC Chairperson

Noted By: Sgd. LOWELL O. BELCIÑA General Manager